
Dusseldorf (DUS)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days DUS/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Tuesdays 07:00-11:35  Tuesdays 13:00-14:10  5/5 
Wednesdays 19:20-23:50 Next day Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 4/5 
Thursdays 19:20-23:50 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 
Sundays 19:20-23:50 Next day Mondays 09:00-10:10  4/5 

Erfurt (ERF)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days ERF/AYT   Days AYT/BEY Rating 
Thursdays 17:50-22:05 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 

Bremen (BRE)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days BRE/AYT   Days AYT/BEY Rating 
Thursdays 19:15-23:45 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 
Sundays 19:15-23:45 Next day Mondays 09:00-10:10  4/5 

Cologne (CGN)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days CGN/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Mondays 03:00-07:30  Mondays 09:00-10:10  5/5 
Tuesdays 03:00-07:30 & 06:00-10:35 Tuesdays 13:00-14:10  5/5 
Thursdays 03:00-07:30  Thursdays 09:30-10:40  5/5 
Sundays 03:00-07:30 & 06:00-10:35 Sundays  13:00-14:10  5/5 

Paderborn (PAD)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days PAD/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Fridays 02:30-06:55  Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 5/5 
Sundays 02:30-06:55  Sundays 13:00-14:10  5/5 

Rostock (RLG)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days RLG/AYT   Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Thursdays 18:50-23:20 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 
Sundays 18:50-23:20 Next day Mondays 09:00-10:10  4/5 

Stuttgart (STR)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days STR/AYT   Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Wednesdays 17:55-22:05 Next day Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 4/5 
Sundays 17:55-22:05 Next day Mondays 09:00-10:10  4/5 

Salzburg (SZG)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days SZG/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Tuesdays 16:05-19:50 Next day Wednesdays 07:40-09:00  4/5 

Brussels (BRU)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days BRU/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Tuesdays 15:45-20:25 Next day Wednesdays 07:40-09:00  4/5 
Thursdays  19:35-00:15 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 

Munster (FMO)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days FMO/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Thursdays 02:30-07:00  Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 5/5 
Sundays 02:30-07:00  Sundays 13:00-14:10  5/5 
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Nuremberg (NUE)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days NUE/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Mondays  02:05-06:05  Mondays 09:00-10:10  5/5 
Tuesdays  02:05-06:05  Tuesdays 13:00-14:10  5/5 
Wednesdays  02:05-06:05  Wednesdays 07:40-09:00  5/5 
Thursdays  02:05-06:05  Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 5/5 
Fridays  02:05-06:05  Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 5/5 
Sundays 02:05-06:05  Sundays 13:00-14:10  5/5 

Baden (FKB)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days FKB/AYT   Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Tuesdays 17:55-22:05 Next day Wednesdays 07:40-09:00  4/5 

Friedrichshafen (FDH)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days FDH/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Wednesdays  16:45-20:45 Next day Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 4/5 

Hanover (HAJ)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days HAJ/AYT   Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Mondays 02:25-06:55  Mondays 09:00-10:10  5/5 
Tuesdays 02:25-06:55  Tuesdays 13:00-14:!0  5/5 
Thursdays  02:25-06:55  Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 5/5 
Fridays 02:25-06:55  Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 5/5 
Sundays  02:25-06:55  Sundays 13:00-14:10  5/5 

Amsterdam (AMS)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days AMS/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Tuesdays 19:15-23:55 Next day Wednesdays 07:40-09:00  4/5 
Thursdays  19:15-23:55 Next day Fridays 07:30-08:50 & 13:00-14:10 4/5 
Saturdays 19:15-23:55 Next day Sundays 13:00-14:10  4/5 

Zurich (ZRH)/Beirut via Antalya 
Days ZRH/AYT  Days AYT/BEY  Rating 
Wednesdays  19:00-23:15 Next day Thursdays 08:30-09:50 & 09:30-10:40 4/5 
Saturdays  19:00-23:15 Next day Sundays 13:00-14:10  4/5 
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Flights AYT/BEY
Mondays CAI3239 09:00-10:20 
Tuesdays CAI3341 13:00-14:20 
Wednesdays CAI3243 07:40-09:00 
Thursdays CAI3361 08:30-09:50 CAI3349 09:30-10:50 
Fridays CAI705 07:30-08:50 CAI3351 08:30-09:50 
Sundays CAI3345 13:00-14:20 



Beirut/Dusseldorf (DUS) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/DUS  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays 15:30-18:20  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays 15:30-18:20  5/5 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays 15:30-18:20  5/5 
Fridays 20:10-21:30 Next day Saturdays 08:30-11:25  4/5 

Beirut/Erfurt (ERF) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/ERF  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays 14:30-17:00  5/5 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays 14:30-17:00  5/5 

Beirut/Frankfurt (FRA) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/FRA  Rating 
Sundays 20:10-21:30 Next day Mondays 07:10-10:00  4/5 

Beirut/Dresden (DSR) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/DSR  Rating 
Sundays 20:10-21:30 Next day Mondays  07:00-09:00  4/5 
Fridays 20:10-21:30 Next day Saturdays 07:00-09:00  4/5 

Beirut/Warsaw (WAW) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/WAW  Rating 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30 Next day Wednesdays 05:25-07:30  4/5 
Fridays 20:10-21:30 Next day Saturdays 06:50-08:55  4/5 

Beirut/Bremen (BRE) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/BRE  Rating 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays 15:20-18:15  5/5 

Beirut/Cologne (CGN) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/CGN  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays 22:55-01:45  4/5 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30  Tuesdays 22:55-01:45  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays 22:55-01:45  4/5 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50 & 15:20-16:45 Thursdays 20:15-23:10 & 22:55-01:45 5/5 
Fridays 15:15-16:30 & 20:10-21:30 Fridays 22:55-01:45  5/5 
Sundays 20:10-21:30  Sundays 22:55-01:45  5/5 

Beirut/Paderborn (PAD) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/PAD  Rating 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50 & 15:20-16:45 Thursdays  22:55-01:40  5/5 

Beirut/Rostock (RLG) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/RLG  Rating 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays 15:15-18:00  5/5 

Beirut/Stuttgart (STR) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/STR  Rating 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays 14:30-17:05  5/5 

Beirut/Vienna (VIE) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/VIE  Rating 
Thursdays 15:20-16:45 Next day Fridays  07:00-08:55  4/5 
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Beirut/Brussels (BRU) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/BRU  Rating 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays  15:30-18:30  5/5 

Beirut/Munster (FMO) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/FMO  Rating 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30  Tuesdays  22:50-01:40  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays  22:50--01:40  4/5 

Beirut/Nuremburg (NUE) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/NUE  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays  22:55-01:15  4/5 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30  Tuesdays  22:55-01:15  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays  22:55-01:15  4/5 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50 & 15:20-16:45 Thursdays  22:55-01:15  4/5 
Fridays 15:15-16:30  Fridays  22:55-01:15  5/5 
Sundays 20:10-21:30  Sundays 22:55-01:15  5/5 

Beirut/Kassel (KSF) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/KSF  Rating 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30 Next day Wednesdays 07:00-09:45  4/5 

Beirut/Leipzig (LEJ) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/LEJ  Rating 
Sundays 20:10-21:30 Next day Mondays  07:00-09:25  4/5 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30 Next day Wednesdays  07:00-09:25  4/5 
Thursdays 15:20-16:45 Next day Fridays  06:55-09:20  4/5 
Fridays 20:10-21:30 Next day Saturdays  06:00-08:25  4/5 

Beirut/Munich (MUC) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/MUC  Rating 
Fridays 20:10-21:30 Next day Saturdays  07:00-09:20  5/5 

Beirut/Friedrichshafen (FDH) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/FDH  Rating 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays  13:30-15:45  5/5 

Beirut/Hanover (HAJ) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/HAJ  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays 20:20-23:05 & 22:50-01:30 4/5 
Tuesdays 20:10-21:30  Tuesdays 22:50-01:30  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays 20:05-22:50 & 22:50-01:30 4/5 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50 & 15:20-16:45 Thursdays  22:50-01:30  4/5 
Fridays 15:15-16:30 & 20:10-21:30 Fridays 20:50-22:50 & 22:50-01:30 5/5 
Sundays 20:10-21:30  Sundays  22:50-01:30  5/5 

Beirut/Rotterdam (RTM) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/RTM  Rating 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays 19:45-22:55  4/5 

Beirut/Amsterdam (AMS) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/AMS  Rating 
Thursdays 11:40-12:50  Thursdays  15:00-18:15  5/5 

Beirut/Zurich (ZRH) via Antalya 
Days BEY/AYT  Days AYT/ZRH  Rating 
Mondays 11:10-12:20  Mondays  15:30-18:00  5/5 
Wednesdays 10:00-11:25  Wednesdays  15:30-18:00  5/5 

Flights BEY/AYT
Mondays CAI3240 11:10-12:20 
Tuesdays CAI3344 20:10-21:30 
Wednesdays CAI3244 10:00-11:25 
Thursdays CAI3350 11:40-12:50 CAI3364 15:20-16:45 
Fridays CAI706 15:15-16:30 CAI3354 20:10-21:30 
Sundays CAI3348 20:10-21:30 
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